J. CAROL GRANT

HISTORIC THEATER OWNER - BROADCASTER & MORE!



THE FIRST BLACK FEMALE THEATER OWNER IN SOUTH GEORGIA

In the year of 2021, J. Carol purchased a Historic Theater in Waycross, Georgia. She has named it to be the MAJESTY Broadcasting Network. This magnificent facility is also a Community Development Center! With plans of Supporting and Revitalizing the community.

It is a 5,700 square feet facility which seats 500. Paid in cash and debt free! It was previously a Historic Carver Theater! "This Broadcasting Historic Theater is amazing. It will also be for the use of outreach, supporting the impoverished and ones in need, performing arts, shows, special events and much more!

THE AUTHOR

After many years of being in public relations and serving a wide variety of clientele, J. Carol's experience has been with excellence and much knowledge. This is what led her to write her book, "Majesty Mindset!" This book relays the message of the importance of expanding your mind and feeding your thinking. "If you Change your Mindset, you would change your Life!" She has also written another book entitled, "From Trying, To Doing!"

THE MAGAZINE PUBLISHER

After many years of being in public relations and serving a wide variety of clientele, J. Carol's experience has been with excellence and much knowledge. This is what led her to write her book, "Majesty Mindset!" This book relays the message of the importance of expanding your mind and feeding your thinking. "If you Change your Mindset, you would change your Life!" She has also written another book entitled, "From Trying, To Doing!"

HONORS - AWARDS - RECOGNITIONS

"HALL OF FAME Nominee for 2024 GAB: Georgia Association of Broadcasters

"Excellent Award 2006 in the Coastal Empire, South Georgia

"The '5' Star Leading Lady of Inspiration Magazine award;

- 'Champion In Action' award from the Ekklesia Global Conference along with Roland Martin among others in 2021



FILM & MOVIE PRODUCER

As a writer, producer and director of film, J. Carol has two movies that are in the making. Casting has begun and the film will be released in 2024. More information can be received upon requests.

PROCLAMATION

In 2003, after continuing in serving the community, the mayor recognized Majesty by presenting her with a PROCLAMATION on October 20th, 2003. This day of each year is recognized as Majesty Day in Waycross, Ga.

TWO UPCOMING FILM

"The Grant Files"

"Sons"

MAJESTY LEGACY-HER DAUGHTER

Along with their two sons, she and her husband Michael had a daughter, whose name was Majesty. She is deceased but would have been 31 in the month of July 2023. That traumatic experience led J. Carol to continue her Legacy. Majesty Enterprises and all of her businesses are named after their daughter, MAJESTY.

THE PUBLICIST

As a national professional publicist, J. Carol has experience in generating and managing publicity for companies, personal brands, public figures, and celebrities. As a public relations specialist, she serves at high levels, making sure clients and public figures maintain their image. She strategically obtains features in magazines, television shows, newspapers, website coverage, speaking assignments and more.

TELEVISION BROADCASTER - 25 YEARS

J. Carol has hosted more than 900 episodes in television shows as of October 2023 with people traveling across the world to Majesty Studios from at least 45 of the United States, Africa, the Bahamas, and England. These television shows have aired on international networks which have a viewer reach of more than 180 million per day. Majesty Television was also aired on Delta and Southwestern airlines through national networks. When it comes to bringing media exposure by way of television, J. Carol is one of the first independent contractors from South Georgia to own and host her own national and international television broadcast consistently for more than 25 years of great magnitude.





THE FIRST BLACK FEMALE THEATER OWNER IN SOUTH GEORGIA

Being the founder of Majesty Now Enterprises, LLC J. Carol has been faithful, reaching communities, states, and nationally. The year of 1993 is when the enterprise was founded and legally established.

AFTER MANY YEARS of working in dentistry and resigning from that profession in 2000, is when J. Carol began Television Broadcasting on Public Access Channel 42 telecast in Waycross, Georgia. A few years after is when Majesty Magazine was initially published and released. All while working as a News Editor at a local newspaper. She learned much of her writing by way of being a member of the Associated Press.



CONTACT J. CAROL & MAJESTY TODAY:

PERSONAL CELL: 404-788-0910

BUSINESS PHONE: 844-9MAJESTY (404) 710-4811

INSTAGRAM: jcarol_majestynow FACEBOOK: J CAROL GRANT II TIK TOK: jcarol_majestyproducer TWITTER: majesty_now